

Circular No. – TISB/2023-24/56

November 08, 2023

Dear Parents, Greetings!!!

Subject: Field Trip to Adventure Park.

We are excited to inform you about an upcoming field trip that promises to be an exhilarating and educational experience for our students. We believe that outdoor activities and hands-on learning are crucial components of a well-rounded education, and as such, we are organizing a field trip to the Adventure Park.

Here are the details of the field trip: Class: IV Date: 21st November 2023 Departure Time: 8:30 am Return Time: 4:30 pm Venue: Aanandam Park, Indore Amount: Rs. 350/-Dress Code: - Sports Uniform (White T-Shirt Blue Track Pant) Payment Submission Date: till 10th November 2023

The Adventure Park offers a wide range of activities that promote physical fitness, teamwork, and personal growth. Students will have the opportunity to engage in a variety of activities. This trip will not only provide an adrenaline rush but also teach important life skills, including problem-solving, communication, and leadership.

Safety is our top priority, and we want to assure you that the Adventure Park has a well-established safety protocol. Experienced instructors will be present to guide and supervise the students during the activities.

The cost of the field trip is Rs. 350 which includes transportation, admission to the Adventure Park, and supervision, breakfast and lunch. Payment to be made in cash to class teacher before the deadline.

To ensure a smooth and enjoyable trip for all students, we kindly request that permission slips and payment be submitted by **10th November 2023**.

We believe that this field trip will be a memorable and enriching experience for our students, and we look forward to their active participation.

Kindly fill in the consent form attached and return the next day along with the cost of the field trip. Thank you for your continued support of our educational endeavours.

With best Regards

Principal The International School of Bombay

Website: www.theisb.in [] /TISBIndore () /theisbindore

Consent Form

Date:

The Principal
The International School of Bombay
Indore
Subject: Regarding enrolling my ward for excursion.
Respected Madam,
I give my consent for sending my wardstudying in class
section Date of Birth to join the excursion to
Note: The Consent Form must be submitted to their class teacher latest by 10 th November 2023.
1. Money deposited for the excursion is not refundable, hence it will not be possible for us to entertain any
request for cancellation.
2. Due care is taken about the well being of students still there can be incidents of sickness or accidents.
Parents are expected not to react adversely to such situations.
3. In case, you feel your child cannot adjust to adverse conditions, we kindly request you to think twice
before enrolling him/her on this tour.
Name of parent:
Parent signature:
Mobile No.: